Cour Pénale Internationale



# International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-01/05-01/08 A

Date: 10 November 2017

### THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert, Presiding Judge

Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng

Judge Howard Morrison Judge Chile Eboe-Osuji Judge Piotr Hofmański

## SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

### IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. JEAN-PIERRE BEMBA GOMBO

**Public document** 

Order on reclassification of document ICC-01/05-01/08-3489-Conf-Corr

No: ICC-01/05-01/08 A

# Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor

Ms Helen Brady

**Counsel for the Defence** 

Mr Peter Haynes Ms Kate Gibson

**Legal Representatives of Victims** 

Ms Marie-Edith Douzima Lawson

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims

Ms Paolina Massidda

The Office of Public Counsel for the

**Defence** 

Mr Xavier-Jean Keïta

### **REGISTRY**

# Registrar

Mr Herman von Hebel

No: ICC-01/05-01/08 A 2/4

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo against the decision of Trial Chamber III entitled "Judgment pursuant to Article 74 of the Statute" of 21 March 2016 (ICC-01/05-01/08-3343),

Having before it the "Demande de la Représentante Légale des Victimes de reclasser, en tant que public, le document ICC-01/05-01/08-3489-Conf-Corr" of 3 November 2017 (ICC-01/05-01/08-3567),

Pursuant to regulation 23bis (3) of the Regulations of the Court,

Issues the following

## ORDER

The Registrar is directed to reclassify as public filing ICC-01/05-01/08-3489-Conf-Corr and its English translation, ICC-01/05-01/08-3489-Conf-Corr-tENG.

### **REASONS**

- 1. Regulation 23bis (3) of the Regulations of the Court provides that a Chamber may reclassify a document when the basis for the classification no longer exists.
- 2. The Appeals Chamber finds that no reason exists for filings ICC-01/05-01/08-3489-Conf-Corr and ICC-01/05-01/08-3489-Conf-Corr-tENG to remain confidential and directs that these documents be reclassified as public.

No: ICC-01/05-01/08 A 3/4

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert Presiding Judge

Dated this 10th day of November 2017 At The Hague, The Netherlands

No: ICC-01/05-01/08 A 4/4